Scotts Bluff County Personnel Board

County Commissioners Board Room Thursday, April 24, 2025 4:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the back of this room.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 5. Emergency Items.
- 6. Approval of April 24, 2025 agenda.
- 7. Approval of January 23, 2025 minutes.
- 8. Report from Personnel Director.
- 9. Discuss and consider training on corrective action forms. Topic from Elected Official Representative.
- 10. Discuss and consider time frame for completing updates on the website. Topic from Elected Official Representative.
- 11. Discuss and consider evaluation process and form Topic from Elected Official Representative.
- 12. Discuss Catastrophic Illness Bank Policy Topic from Elected Official Representative
- 13. Consider recommendations to Board of Commissioners
- 14. Next Meeting July, 24, 2025
- 15. Adjournment